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EC-RR6H/RR7H Radial Cylinder

EC-S6/S7 Slider Type

High rigidity specification 

Waterproof specification 

Simple-to-use EleCylinder Series

Product Overview 
24 VDC Pulse Motor EleCylinder with integrated
controller & wireless link data setting interface

EC-GD4 Mini Double Guide Rod Type

Motor-reversing specification

EC-GS4 Mini Single Guide Rod Type
Motor-reversing specification

Motor-reversing specification
EC-RP4 Mini Tapped Hole Rod Type

EC-R6W/R7W Rod Type

EC-R6/R7
Rod Type

EC-TC4 Mini Compact Table Type
Motor-reversing specification

EC-TW4 Mini Wide Table Type
Motor-reversing specification
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Standard  |  Mini  |  High Rigidity  |  WaterproofCycle Time reduced,

Choco Tei (Short Stoppage of Production Line)

Effect



Rod Type / Mini Rod Type

Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Straight
Motor

R6 65

63

 

63mm

20

±0.05
50 to 300  
(per 50st)

800 56 6 1.5

12 700 93 25 4

6 450 185 40 10

3 225 370 60 12.5

R7

73

74
.5

 

73mm

24

±0.05
50 to 300  
(per 50st)

860 <640> 182 20 3

16 700 <560> 273 50 8

8 350 547 60 18

4 175 1094 80 19

Side-
mounted

Motor

RP4 78

34

34mm

6

±0.05 30, 50

300 30 2.5 1

4 200 45 4 1.5

2 100 90 8 2.5

GS4 78

55

55mm

6

±0.05 30, 50

300 30 2.5 1

4 200 45 4 1.5

2 100 90 8 2.5

GD4 78

76

76mm

6

±0.05 30, 50

300 30 2.5 1

4 200 45 4 1.5

2 100 90 8 2.5

<> represents vertical operation.

Slider Type

Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Straight
Motor

S6

63

63  

63mm

20

±0.05
50 to 400  
(per 50st)

800 56 15 1

12 700 93 26 2.5

6 450 185 32 6

3 225 370 40 12.5

S7

73

73  

73mm

24

±0.05
50 to 500  
(per 50st)

860 112 37 3

16 700 168 46 8

8 420 336 51 16

4 210 <175> 673 51 19

<> represents vertical operation.

High Rigidity Slider Type

Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Straight
Motor

S6H

63

70

63mm

20

±0.05
50 to 400
(per 50st)

800 56 15 1

12 700 93 26 2.5

6 450 185 32 6

3 225 370 40 12.5

S7H

75

80

75mm

24

±0.05
50 to 500
(per 50st)

860 112 37 3

16 700 168 46 8

8 420 336 51 16

4 210 <175> 673 51 19

<> represents vertical operation.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.



Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Straight
Motor

R6W

63

64

63mm

20

±0.05
50 to 300
(per 50st)

800 56 6 1.5

12 700 93 25 4

6 450 185 40 10

3 225 370 60 12.5

R7W

73

73

73mm

24

±0.05
50 to 300
(per 50st)

860 <640> 182 20 3

16 700 <560> 273 50 8

8 350 547 60 18

4 175 1094 80 19

<> represents vertical operation.

Mini Table Type

Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Side-
mounted

Motor

TC4 51

78

78mm

6

±0.05 30, 50

300 30 2.5 1

4 200 45 4 1.5

2 100 90 8 2.5

TW4 51

78

78mm

6

±0.05 30, 50

300 30 2.5 1

4 200 45 4 1.5

2 100 90 8 2.5

Radial Cylinder

Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Straight
Motor

RR6 62

63

63mm

20

±0.05
65 to 315
(per 50st)

800 56 6 1.5

12 700 93 25 4

6 450 185 40 10

3 225 370 60 12.5

RR7

73

72
73mm

24

±0.05
65 to 315
(per 50st)

860 <640> 182 20 3

16 700 <560> 273 50 8

8 350 547 60 18

4 175 1094 80 19

<> represents vertical operation.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.

High Rigidity Radial Cylinder

Motor Type External view
Body width  

(mm)
Lead  
(mm)

Positioning  
repeatability  

(mm)

Stroke  
(mm)

Max. speed  
(mm/s)

Max. push 
force (N)*

Max. payload (kg)

Horizontal Vertical

Straight
Motor

RR6H 62

63

63mm

20

±0.05
50 to 300
(per 50st)

800 56 6 1.5

12 700 93 25 4

6 450 185 40 10

3 225 370 60 20

RR7H

75

76

75mm

24

±0.05
50 to 300
(per 50st)

860 <640> 182 20 3

16 700 <560> 273 50 8

8 350 547 60 18

4 175 1094 80 28

<> represents vertical operation.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.

*Speed limitation applies to push motion. See the manual or contact IAI.



Slider type

<Features>
  For the slider type, the slider on the top of the body  

operates.
  For the rod type, the rod operates in the same way  

as a rod type air cylinder.

<Applications>

Slider type  Suitable for transporting workpieces.

Rod type  Suitable for pushing and lifting.

<Features>
 For the slider type, the table on the top of the body operates.
 For the mini guided rod type, the rod operates.
 The use of a nut rotation mechanism reduces the size.

<Applications>
Suitable for conveying and pushing workpieces in narrow spaces.

Standard

Mini

EC-S6 
EC-S7 

①

②③

EleCylinder

<Usage Examples>
 Slider type

Transferring between  
conveyors

Mini Table type Mini Guided rod type

EC-TC4 
EC-TW4 

EC-GS4 
EC-GD4 

Rod type

 Rod type

 Pushes up the set  
workpiece

EC-R6 
EC-R7 

Operating conditions (Push forward: Backward end  Forward end)

Speed

Time

A: Acceleration (%)
70

V: Velocity

Cycle time
Push

1.27s

100
V: Velocity (%)

50
D: Deceleration (%)

D: DecelerationD: DecelerationA: AccelerationA: Acceleration

<Usage Examples>
Mini Table type

Device for winding
copper wire on
a bobbin

Saved space

Saved space

Workpiece

Guide

EleCylinder

Air cylinder

Workpiece



High Rigidity slider typeRadial Cylinder
High Rigidity Radial Cylinder

<Features>
 The rod operates in the same way as a rod type air cylinder.
 Waterproof speci�cation type with ingress protection rating of IP67.

<Applications>
 Suitable for use in e ing dust or exposure to water.
 Usable in places where food-related equipment is washed.

High Rigidity

Environmental 
Resistance

EC-S6H 
EC-S7H 

EC-RR6H
EC-RR7H

EC-RR6 
EC-RR7 

EC-R6W 
EC-R7W 

Waterproof rod type 

 <Features>
 A ball circulating type linear guide is built in.
  The high rigidity speci�cation type has a built-in 4-row linear guide.  

The highly rigid structure supports loads distributed over 4 rows of steel balls.

<Applications>

Radial Cylinder   Suitable for oscillating motion such as opening and closing 
clamps and doors.

High Rigidity Spec. Type   Suitable for applications where a large reaction force is applied, 
such as tightening screws and drilling holes.

<Usage Examples>
Radial Cylinder

Door open/close

4-row linear guide4-row linear guide2-row linear guide

<Usage Examples>
Waterproof rod type

Processing machine door open/close



EC EleCylinder Series Overview, Flyer No. 0218-E, Version CJ0250-5B

IAI America Inc.IAI Industrieroboter GmbH
Europe Headquarters 
Ober der Röth 4, D-65824 Schwalbach, Germany

IAI CORPORATION
Corporate Headquarters
577-1 Obane, Shimizu-Ku, Shizuoka 424-0103, Japan 
Phone: +81-543-64-5105   Fax: +81-543-64-5192

IAI (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
China Headquarters
Shanghai Jiahua Business Centee A8-303.808,
Hongqiao Rd., Shanghai 200030, China
Phone: +86-21-6448-4753   Fax: +86-21-6448-3992

America Headquarters
2690 W. 237th Street, Torrance, CA 90505, U.S.A

www.ec.iai-gmbh.de

Phone: +49-6196-8895-0   Fax: +49-6196-8895-24 Phone: +1-310-891-6015   Fax: +1-310-891-0815

System Con�guration

PLC

24VDC power supply
* Is to be provided by the customer

<Wires>
For "24V" and "0V", the thickness should be AWG18.  
For others, it should be AWG26 or higher.
* All cables should be 10m or shorter.

Touch Panel  
Teaching Pendant
<Model: TB-02->

Sold separately

PC software
(5m cable included)

RS232 connection version
<Model: RCM-101-MW>

USB connection version
<Model: RCM-101-USB>

Sold separately

Power / I/O connector
Connector for connecting customer-side  

power and I/O wiring.

Accessories Power / I/O cable
<Model: CB-EC-PWBIO-RB>

Cable for connecting power and 
PLC I/O signals.

Accessories

Touch Panel 
Data Setter
with Wireless 
Function
<Model: TB-03->

Sold separately

DC24V
Power Supply

24V
0V
FG

Connect the power I/O connector to the interface box 
connected to the main body by the actuator cable.

Accessories (Waterproof Speci�cation)
·Interface box
·Actuator cable


